# STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION CONSERVATION DIVISION P. O. BOX 17027 WICHITA, KANSAS 67217

Rev. 6-3-74 FORM CP-1

RECEIVED STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

FEB 3 1976

### WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION FORM File One Copy

CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas

	101 - 20162 - 00 (of this well)	
Lease Owner	TGT Petroleum Corporation	; • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Address	209 E. William Wichita, Kansas	67202
Lease (Farm Name)	PEARSON	Well No. #1
•	SW NW Sec. 15 Twp. 16S Rge.	
	Lane Total Depth 4497'	•
	WellInput WellSWD WellRota	
Well Log attached with this application as required Yes		
	ing is desired to begin 6:30 a.m. Jan	uary 29, 1976
REGULATIONS OF THE	STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION.	
Name of company rep	resentative authorized to be in charge of p  Darrel Stevens Address Wakeen	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		ey, Kansas
Plugging Contractor	Darrel Stevens Address Wakeen	ey, Kansas License No. #746
Plugging Contractor	Darrel Stevens Address Wakeen 'Abercrombie Drilling, Inc.	ey, Kansas  License No. #746  67202
Plugging Contractor Address Invoice covering as	Darrel Stevens Address Wakeen 'Abercrombie Drilling, Inc.  801 Union Center, Wichita, Kansas	ey, Kansas  License No. #746  67202
Plugging Contractor Address Invoice covering as	Darrel Stevens Address Wakeen 'Abercrombie Drilling, Inc.  801 Union Center, Wichita, Kansas sessment for plugging this well should be s	ey, Kansas  License No. #746  67202



### 15-101-20162-00-00

## State Corporation Commission

#### CONSERVATION DIVISION

(Oil, Gas and Water) 245 North Water WIGHITA, KANSAS 67202

February 3, 1976

### WELL PLUGGING AUTHORITY

Well No. .

Lease

Pearson

Description

C SW NW Sec. 15-16-28W

County

Lane

Total Depth

4497

Plugging Contractor Abercrombie Drilling, Inc.

T. G. T. Petroleum Corporation 209 East William Wichita, KS

#### Gentlemen:

This is your authority to plug the above subject well in accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission.

This authority is void after 90 days from the above date.

Yours very truly,

Mr. Gilbert Balthazor, P. O. Box 9, Rt. #1, Palco, KS is hereby assigned to supervise the plugging of the above named well.